ReachTEL

17 August 2018

FINAL RESULTS

ReachTEL conducted a survey of 1,327 residents across the state of Queensland during the
night of 16 August 2018.

If a State election were to be held today, which of the following would receive your first
preference vote?

Total | Female Male 18-34 | 35-50 | 51-65 65+

Labor 33.8%  31.5% | 36.4% | 36.9% | 33.8% | 32.2% | 31.2%
Liber ‘;,’a':f; ional | 3450 | 38.2% | 30.6% | 22.1% | 32.0% | 42.0% | 50.7%
The Greens 8.1% | 8.0% | 8.3% 9.5% 9.1% | 8.2% 3.6%
One Nation 10.9% | 8.9% | 13.0% | 13.6% | 10.6% | 10.1% @ 8.1%
Other / 0, 0, 0, 0, (o) 0, 0,
Independent 6.5% | 5.1% | 8.0% 8.7% 8.1% | 4.1% 2.7%
Undecided 6.2% | 8.4% | 3.8% 9.2% 6.5% | 3.5% 3.6%
Two party preferred
Labor 50%
Liberal National Party 50%

Note: Undecided voters allocated by Q1a and preferences distributed as per Q1b
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Being Undecided to which of the following do you have even a slight leaning?

Labor 14.6%

Liberal National Party 18.3%
The Greens 7.3%

One Nation 15.9%
Other / Independent 43.9%

Only those respondents who answered ‘Undecided’ to Question 1 were asked Question 1a
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Which of the following parties would you preference higher?

Labor 43.0%
Liberal National Party 57.0%

Note: Respondents who answered ‘Liberal National” or ‘Labor’ in Question 1a were not asked Question 1b.
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In Queensland seeking or providing an abortion is a criminal offence, for which a woman or
doctor can be sentenced to go to jail. How aware are you of this?

Total | F€M9 | mate | 18-34 | 35-50 | 51-65 | 65+

le
Very Aware 51.0% | 52.3% 49.5% 49.6% 54 27 0
somewhat Aware 24.7% | 24.2% 25.2% 21.2% 5t 200 2
Unaware 24.3%  23.5% 25.2% 29.2% ‘72 41 158

LNP | Greens One Other / Und

Natio | Independ

n ent
Very Aware V0| s3.5% | 51.0%| 52.3% | 52.4%  36.5% | 46.3%
Somewhat Aware 2T 9.4x | 292% 19.6%  30.3% | 32.9% | 17.1%
Unaware 2‘;3 27.2% | 19.8%| 28.0% | 17.2% @ 30.6% | 36.6%
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Do you agree or disagree that law should be changed so that accessing or providing an
abortion is no longer a criminal offence in Queensland?

Total | e | Male | 18-34 | 3550 | 51-65 65+

Strongly Agree 56.9% | 54.2%  59.7% 50.3%| 6%2 | °9.9 | 31.6
% | % | 4

Agree o o o o 14.4 | 19.6 | 21.7

15.0% | 15.1% 14.9% 7.9% 50 128 %L

Disagree 13.1% | 16.1% | 9.9% | 19.2% | 9.1% 7%‘7 1%/;7
Strongly Disagree 10.3% | 9.4% | 11.3% | 16.9% | 9.1% | 5.7% | 7.2%
Don’t know / Unsure 4.7% | 5.2% | 4.2% | 5.6% | 3.3%  4.1% | 6.8%

Greens One Other /

Independ

n ent
strongly Agree 5‘3/;9 66.7% | 45.9% | 88.8% | 43.8% | 54.7% | 50.0%
Agree 15(,/;0 16.7% | 15.7% | 3.7% | 18.8% | 16.3% | 7.3%
Disagree 13,,/;’ 9.2% | 15.7% | 9% | 14.6% | 16.3% | 29.3%
Strongly Disagree 1‘;3 4.2% | 18.8%  6.5% | 13.9%  1.2% | 3.7%
Don’t know / Unsure 4.7% | 3.1% 3.9% 0.0% 9.0% 11.6% 9.8%
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Would you agree or disagree that patients should have protections that ensure their
doctor’s personal beliefs don’t affect their access to reproductive healthcare?

Total | e | Male | 18-34 | 3550 | 51-65 65+

Strongly Agree 56.2% | 54.8%  57.7%  52.6% 617|373 | 311
% % %

Agree 18.9%  16.4% 21.6%  85% 214 236 25.8

% % %

Disagree 8.1% | 9.0% | 7.2%  10.0% 7.6% | 7.2% | 7.2%
Strongly Disagree 7.7% | 8.0% | 7.4% | 16.2% | 5.3% | 3.5% | 3.2%
Don’t know / Unsure 9.1% | 11.9%  6.1% | 12.8% 4.0% @ 8.2% 1%/;7

LNP | Greens One Other /

Independ

n ent
strongly Agree 5‘3/;2 72.4% | 39.2% | 80.6% | 51.4% | 40.0% | 54.9%
Agree 18(,/;9 16.0% | 24.8% | 9.3% | 15.1% | 27.1% | 12.2%
Disagree 8.1% | 4.9% | 11.3% 0.9% | 12.3% | 10.6% | 7.3%
Strongly Disagree 7.7%| 1.3% |13.9% 0.0% 8.9% 12.9% 9.8%
Don’t know / Unsure 9.1% | 5.3% | 10.7%  9.3% | 12.3% @ 9.4% | 15.9%
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Thinking about the next election, would you be more or less likely to vote for a Member of
Parliament who opposes legal access to abortion for all Queenslanders?

Total | e | Male | 18-34 | 3550 | 51-65 65+

More Likely 27.6% | 27.8%  27.4% 31.7%| 237 | 264 29.3

% | % %

Less Likely 32.4% | 32.6% | 32.1% | 27.9% 3‘;8 3220 2?,/;6

Vote Unchanged 40.0% | 39.7% | 40.4% 40.4% 70 356 T

Greens One Other / Und

Natio | Independ

n ent
More Likely ZZ/;é 24.9% | 33.0%| 15.9% | 31.3% | 29.1% | 20.7%
Less Likely 320/;4 40.3% | 19.7% 67.3% | 25.0% @ 29.1% | 29.3%
Vote Unchanged 4‘;0 34.7% | 47.4% | 16.8% | 43.8% | 41.9% | 50.0%
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Do you agree or disagree that women and girls seeking an abortion should be protected
from people harassing and intimidating them as they enter reproductive healthcare clinics?

Total | e}’e’,’a Male | 18-34 | 35-50 | 51-65 | 65+

strongly Agree 68.9% | 64.1%  74.1% | 56.0% 7?%;2 7‘%7 627
Agree 14.1% | 15.4%  12.7% | 13.6% 13:%;5 1224 15%;8
Disagree 7.2% | 7.2% | 7.2% | 13.3% | 5.5% | 2.8% | 5.9%

Strongly Disagree 5.6% | 7.8% | 3.1% | 10.7% | 4.8% | 2.2% | 3.2%

Don’t know / Unsure 4.2% | 5.5% | 2.8% | 6.4% | 3.0% | 2.5% | 5.4%

Greens One Other /

Natio | Independ

n ent
Strongly Agree 68;/;9 79.7% | 59.3%  92.5% | 57.2% | 65.5% | 56.1%
Agree 1‘;1 14.7% | 14.8%  0.9% | 17.2% | 16.1% | 15.9%
Disagree 7.2% 1.6% |13.5%| 0.0% | 9.7% @ 8.0% | 7.3%
Strongly Disagree 5.6%| .9% 8.9% 6.6% 8.3% 2.3% 9.8%

Don’t know / Unsure 4.2% | 3.1% 3.5% 0.0% 7.6% 8.0% 11.0%
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Do you agree or disagree that making abortion legal in Queensland will make it safer and
more accessible for rural Queenslanders to access abortion without risking their health?

Total | e}’e’,’a Male | 18-34 | 35-50 | 51-65 | 65+

Strongly Agree 53.2% | 50.9% | 55.7% | 42.5% 6%4 5%'7 55%;5
Agree 19.8% | 18.3%  21.4% 17.1% | 174 23.8 1 22.7

% % %

Disagree 12.5% | 13.6% | 11.3% | 18.4% 10%6 1%3 8.6%
Strongly Disagree 6.9% | 7.4% | 6.4% | 10.2% | 5.6% | 5.6% | 5.5%
Don’t know / Unsure 7.5% 9.7% | 5.2% | 11.8% | 6.1% | 4.1% | 7.7%

LNP | Greens One Other /

Natio | Independ

n ent
Strongly Agree 53,,/;2 67.9% 41.0% 73.8% | 42.1% | 40.7% | 48.8%
Agree 79,,/;8 20.3% | 19.7% | 15.9% | 17.2% | 31.4% | 14.6%
Disagree 720/;5 8.0% | 17.5%  6.5% | 17.9%  11.6% | 7.3%
Strongly Disagree 6.9%| 2.0% |13.5% 0.0% 11.7% 3.5% 2.4%
Don’t know / Unsure | 7.5% | 1.8% | 8.3% | 3.7% | 11.0% @ 12.8% | 26.8%
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This survey was conducted using an automated telephone based survey system among 1,327 voters. Telephone numbers and the
person within the household were selected at random. The results have been weighted by gender and age to reflect the
population according to ABS figures. Please note that due to rounding, not all tables necessarily total 100% and subtotals may also

vary. Copyright ReachTEL Pty Ltd.
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